orm PTO-1594	REC	
Rev. 03/01)	T	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	-	

anoa74723

S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

Tab settings	2114,20		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
DW Acquisition Corporation	Name: F. Schumacher & Co.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 79 Madison Avenue		
Corporation-State Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
Assignment	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State New York		
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached:		
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧗 No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2328606		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2328605		
	0872754 0835644		
Additional number(s) at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Laura Silvers, Esq.	registrations involved.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00		
Internal Address:	<u></u>		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 79 Madison Ave.	8. Deposit account number:		
	Acct No: 181290		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016	Please reference # 791255 / 235467 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li></ol>			
copy of the original document.			
MARIE K.N Vetonia Maria 1/29/02			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	or sneet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0634** 

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DW ACQUISITION CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 6851 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 245, Syosset, New York 11791-4412, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and tradenames, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks" as set forth in the schedule attached herewith; and

WHEREAS, F. SCHUMACHER & CO. ("Assignee"), a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 79 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, any goodwill associated with such mark and the registration of such mark upon issue;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to register, maintain, renew and protect the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be used as fully and entirely as if said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any or all of said Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer all registrations for the Trademarks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request of Assignee, and at its expense, communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Trademarks known to Assignor in writing.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0635 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, DW ACQUISITION CORPORATION has hereby executed this Assignment this 23 day of May, 2002.

Name: AATIC KLA do TE NTELL)
Title: PRESILENT

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

On this 23 day of May, 2002, personally appeared before me Dwid Klasis, Let who did say that he is President of DW ACQUISITION CORPORATION, and that he executed the above assignment on behalf of the said corporation, and for the purposes therein set forth.

Heart A July

Gerard R. Luckman Notary Public, State of New York No. 02LU5048644 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires August 28, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0636

#### Schedule A

DW NAME	Registration No.
Decorators Walk DW	
Registered U.S. Trademarks	
DW DECORATORS WALK (word mark)	2328606
DW (typed drawing)	2328605

# **Registered Canadian Trademarks**

DECORATORS WALK (typed drawing)

DECORATORS WALK 411896

## **TRADE NAMES:**

DW (word mark)

J. H. Thorpe & Company

Henry Cassen Inc.

**Isabel Scott Fabrics** 

H.B. Lehman-Connor

Lee Behren Silks, Ltd.

Patterson-Piazza Inc.

Peter Schneider's Sons & Co.

Robert F. Lehr

**Authentic Reproductions** 

Connaissance

Franciscan Fabrics Inc.

Hannet-Morrow

The Henrose Co.

Gene McDonald

Oken Fabrics Inc.

W. B. Quaintance & Co.

House of Verde

34-07 10<sup>th</sup> Street

21st Street and 46th Ave., L.I.C. Corp.

Collection O

Patterson-Piazza D/B/A Connaissance

**RECORDED: 07/31/2002** 

NYDOCS:1049419.2 791255.235467

TRADEMARK REEL: 002552 FRAME: 0637

0872754

0835644